

**O. C. No. 08 of 2017**  
**A/O of Prob 44 of 2016**

**Present: Sri Bimal Kanti Bera, Ld. Judge, B-IX**

**Order No. 56**  
**Dated:07.02.2025**

Ld. P.O. is on leave.

Today is fixed for further hearing of the petition u/o 26  
rule 2 of C.P.C. W.O. if any, in the meantime.

Petitioner files hazira.

O.P. 1 & 2 file their respective hazira.

The case is adjourned for ends of justice.

To 19.03.2025 for further hearing of the petition u/o 26  
rule 2 of C.P.C. W.O. if any, in the meantime.

**Judge-in charge, B-V**  
**City Civil Court, Calcutta**